32247	A HITLE COMPANY INC.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	WARRANTY DEED Vol. M84 Page 261 PRESENTS, That VICTOR L. ALEXANDER and ANDREA L. ALEXAND
husband and wife	PRESENTS, That VICTOR L. ALEXANDER and AND
the first of the container called the grantor, for the co	nsideration hereinstern the ALEXANDI
the property i	stated, to grantor neid b-DEED C and
assigns, that certain real property, with t	, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- and State of Oregon, described as follows, to with
portaining, situated in the County of	Lamath and appurtenances thereway is successors and
	Unde of Uredon dopa-it
The South 1/2 of Lot 10, Block 7	INDUSTRIAL ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls,
of Klamath County, Oregon.	thereof on file
m tr	INDUSTRIAL ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk
MOUNTAIN	N TITLE COMPANY INC.
MOUNTAI	V-TITIE COMPANY
	THE COMPANY INC
To Have and to Hold at COLF SPACE IN	SUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE
And said grantor hereby covenant	the said grantee and grantee's being
forth on the	SUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that he above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as set , or those apparent upon the land, if any propagation
date of this dead	or those areas and assigns, that
	e above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as set , or those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the
and demands of the	said premises t
The true and petrons whomsoever, exc	said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and that sept those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
and demands of all persons whomsoever, exc The true and actual consideration pa Chowever, the rectual consideration pa Chowever, the rectual consideration of the pholo the pholo In construing this deed and where the construing the pholo changes shall be implied to make the construing the pholo changes shall be pholo changes shall be implied to make the pholo changes shall be implied	and that the part of the second seco
And ANALY KOUSICH ALIAN X XICING AND A A AND A A AND A A A A A A A A A A	XXX XXX XXX AND SX AND
changes shall be implied of the changes shall be implied of	SCOLUME transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 15,000.00 SCOLXOXXINCHIGESX ONDEXX RECORDER OF VOLVER SERVICE OF VOLVER SERVICE AND A SERVI
In With the provision	Astroness provides process process of the second se
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name	ns hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this 4th day of January , 1984; to be signed and seal alfixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly suttering, 1984;
(If executed by a corporation, affix conserve as all	
effix corporate seal)	Victor L. Alexander
Sector Contraction of the Contra	
STATE OF OREGON	Andrea L. Alexander
County of Klamath ss.	Contraction of the second seco
Tanuasy 17 . 1984	Personally appeared
Personally appeared The Banua	Personally appeared
Perbhally appeared the above named Victor L. Alexander and Andrea L. Alexander.	
Michail@Br.	president and that the latter is the
ment to be the inut	president and that the latter is the secretary of
Alexander and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be the instru- voluntary act and deed.	and that the seal atlixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed is a hall of said corporation by authorized was signed and sealed is a statement.
(OFFICIAL ) ALAT Q	
	, Before me: Before me
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires	Notacy Public (OFFICIAL
My commission expires: 11/16/87	My commission expires
Victor L. Alexander & Andrea L. Alexan	
Klam of F	nder
Ramath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON,
ed S. Courtemanche	County of ss.
After recording return te:	T certify that the within instru-
GRANTER Falls, OC 97601	ment was received for record on the
After recording return to:	Brace HEHEHVED at O'clock M
Grantee	ron in book on and recorded
	RECORDER'S USE file/roel number Or as
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my band
Unil a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following add	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	By Recording Officer
	Deputy
MOUNTAN	
	LU: COMPANY INC

- A

1 X V

262

## SUBJECT TO:

 Real Estate Contract, including the terms and provisions thereof, Dated: November 1, 1976
Recorded: November 1, 1976
Volume: M76, page 17255, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Vendor: Percie L. Melton and Annie M. Melton, husband and wife
Vendee: Victor L. Alexander and Andrea L. Alexander, husband and wife

(Grantee described herein does not agree to assume said Contract, and Grantor agrees to hold Grantee harmless therefrom).

2. A possible future city sidewalk assessment estimated at \$520.10 for new sidewalk on Owens Street side of the above described property, as disclosed by Earnest Money Agreement, which grantee agrees to assume.

> "This instrument does not guarantee that any particular use may be made of the property described in this instrument. A buyer should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."

> > STATE OF OREGON, ) County of Klamath ) Filed for record at request of

on this <u>5th</u> day of <u>Jan</u>. A.D. 19 <u>84</u> 3:43 \_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_ P\_\_ M, and duly at recorded in Vol. <u>M84</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page<u>261</u> EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk By PAm Amita Deputy

Fee 8.00